
 
 

 

British Council Bangladesh Holiday List for 2023 
 

Day Date Holiday 

Tue 21 Feb 2023 International Mother Language Day 

Fri 17 Mar 2023 Birthday of the Father of the Nation 

Sun 26 Mar 2023 Independence Day 

Fri 14 Apr 2023 Bengali New Year 

Tues 18 Apr 2023 Lailatul Qadr* 

Fri 21 Apr 2023 Eid ul Fitr* 

Sat 22 Apr 2023 Eid ul Fitr* 

Sun 23 Apr 2023 Eid ul Fitr 

Mon 24 Apr 2023 Eid ul Fitr* (in lieu of 21 Apr) 

Mon 01 May 2023 May Day 

Wed 28 Jun 2023 Eid ul Adha* 

Thurs 29 Jun 2023 Eid ul Adha* 

Fri 30 Jun 2023 Eid ul Adha* 

Sun 02 Jul 2023 Eid Ul Adha 

Sat 29 July 2023 Ashura* 

Tue 15 Aug 2023 National Mourning Day 

Tue 24 Oct 2023 Durga Puja 

Sat 16 Dec 2023 Victory Day 

Mon 25 Dec 2023 Christmas Day 

 
*Actual holiday is determined by the moon and may change. 
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